# A04000001131

j÷

•
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:



06/25/04--01011--011 \*\*157.50



Office Use Only

FRAZIER, HOTTE & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ROBÈRT W. FRAZIER, Jr., Esq. JOHN F. HOTTE, Esq.

June 22, 2004

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

IN RE: Filing of Limited Partnership - DWFSC, LTD., a Florida limited partnership

Gentlemen:

W04-24884

Enclosed herewith you shall find the following:

Two duplicate original Certificate of Limited Partnership, and one copy; Two duplicate original Acceptance of Registered Agent, and one copy; and, Two duplicate original Affidavit of Capital Contribution, and one copy.

We are additionally enclosing our check payable to the Secretary of State in the amount of \$157.50, representing the following:

\$ 70.00 Capital Contribution Fee
35.00 Registered Agent fee
52.50 Certified copy fee

Please file the limited partnership as soon as possible and remit the originals back to us.

Should you have any questions, kindly contact me.

ery Indy YOUTS.

Linda M. Lacertosa, secretary to ROBERT W. FRAZIER, JR., ESQ. encl.

PH 12:

Of Counsel:

\*admitted to practice only in the Province

of Quebec, Canada

Me DANIEL HOTTE\*, LLL



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

June 29, 2004

LINDA M. LACERTOSA FRAZIER, HOTTE & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 2400 EAST COMMERCIAL BLVD, SUITE 826 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33308

SUBJECT: DWFSC, LTD. Ref. Number: W04000024884

We have received your document for DWFSC, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$157.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Your general partner information is unclear. In your Certificate of Limited Partnership, section 4 refers to "the Co-General Partners" but then lists a single General Partner. The signature information after section 6 refers to the "General Partner, Ettoh, Ltd.," which is a different entity than is named as General Partner in section 4, and the signature information goes on to refer to "its sole general partnership (sic)."

Please correct your document to explicitly state which party or parties should be listed as the general partner or general partners.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 304A00042341

Antheresting (and the signature of the second s

# FRAZIER, HOTTE & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ROBERT W. FRAZIER, Jr., Esq. JOHN F. HOTTE, Esq.

July 7, 2004

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Of Counsel: Me DANIEL HOTTE\*, LLL \*admitted to practice only in the Province of Quebec, Canada

3

PH 12: 4

ATTENTION: Lee Rivers

IN RE: Filing of Limited Partnership - DWFSC, LTD., a Florida limited partnership

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find our documents, as corrected, together with your recent correspondence to us regarding same.

If you have further questions, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

Linda M. Lacertosa, secretary to ROBERT W. FRAZIER, JR., ESQ. encl.

Q:\docs\irl\LP\dwfsc\SECRETARYSTATE2.wpd

# CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

#### DWFSC, LTD.

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida, does hereby execute and file\_with the Secretary of State, State of Florida, this Certificate of Limited Partnership, as follows:

1. The name of the limited partnership ("Partnership") is DWFSC, LTD.

2. The address of the office in the State of Florida, which will keep the

records of the Partnership required to be maintained by §620.106 of the Florida Revised

Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986) ("Act") is:

8890 West Oakland Park Boulevard Suite 201 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33351

3. The name and address of the agent for service of process required to

maintained by §620.105(2) of the Act is:

Robert W. Frazier, Jr., Esq. Frazier, Hotte & Associates, P.A. 2400 East Commercial Boulevard Suite 826 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308

4. The names and business addresses of the General Partner of the Partnership

is as follows:

GENERAL PARTNER

**BUSINESS ADDRESS** 

Ettoh, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership

8890 W. Oakland Park Boulevard Suite 201 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33351

5. The mailing address for the Partnership is as follows:

8890 West Oakland Park Boulevard Suite 201 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33351

6. The latest date upon which the Partnership is to dissolve is January 1, 2034,

unless otherwise continued in accordance with the terms of an amendment to this Certificate

of Limited Partnership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the General Partner, Ettoh,

Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, by its sole general partnership, Echion U.S.A., Inc., a Florida corporation, by and through its President, Daniel Hotte has hereunto subscribed its hands and seals to this Certificate.

#### GENERAL PARTNER:

Ettoh, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, by its sole General Partner, Echion U.S.A., Inc., a Florida corp. Bv HOTTE, PRESIDENT DANIE Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $\frac{22}{2}$ day of , 2004 by Daniel Hotte, as President of Echion U.S.A., Inc., sole general partner of Ettoh, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, who is personally known to me. Notary Public-State of Florida Q:\docs\Irl\LP\dwfsc\CERTIFICATE LINDA M. LACERTOSA 000323461 18/2006

#### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP DWFSC, LTD. \_

The undersigned, ROBERT W. FRAZIER, JR., ESQ., having a place of business at 2400 East Commercial Boulevard, Suite 826, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308 and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the Certificate of Limited Partnership of DWFSC, LTD., am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position of Registered

Agent of DWFSC, LTD., under Chapter 620, Florida Statutes.

Dated this 22\_ day of 2004.

PH 12: Robert W. Frazier, Jr., Esq

Q:\docs\iri\LP\dwfsc\ra

# AFFIDAVIT DECLARING AMOUNT OF

#### CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

#### DWFSC, LTD.

) : ss

)

STATE OF FLORIDA

# COUNTY OF BROWARD

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Daniel Hotte, President of Echion U.S.A., Inc., General Partner of Ettoh, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, as General Partner of DWFSC, LTD., ("Partnership"), a Florida limited partnership, who, being first duly sworn, states as follows:

> The Limited Partners' contributions to the Partnership total Ten Thousand (\$10,000.00) Dollars at this time and no future contributions of limited partners are to be anticipated.

It is the intention of the Partnership that this Affidavit be filed with the Secretary of State, State of Florida, along with the Certificate of Limited Partnership.

GENERAL PARTNER:

Ettoh, Ltd., a Fl. 1.p., by Echion U.S.A., Inc., a Florida corporation, General Partner of Entohy Jacky and Joint an

aniel Hotte, President PH

Subscribed and sworp to before me this 22 day of 2004 by Daniel Hotte, as President of Echion U.S.A., Inc., General Partner of Ettoh, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, who is personally known to me.

Notary Public-State of Florida

Q:\docs\lrl\LP\dwfsc\capcon



LINDA M. LACERTOSA Connis DD0353461 Expire 6/16/206 Bonded 8mu (800)435-4254 Fonded 8mu (800)435-4254 Fonded 8mu (800)435-4254